Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-2959 Version: 1 Name: Acquisition of 2020 W. Harrison from The CORE

Foundation

Type: Acquisition of Real Estate Status: Approved

File created: 4/27/2021 In control: Asset Management Committee

On agenda: 5/13/2021 Final action: 6/24/2021

Title: PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF REAL ESTATE

Department: Department of Real Estate Management

Other Part(ies): The CORE Foundation, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Requesting approval for the termination of a Ground Lease and Building Lease, both dated

May 14, 1997, and the conveyance of the Ruth M. Rothstein CORE Center from The CORE

Foundation to the County

Section:

Parcel(s): 17-18-136-047-0000

Location: 2020 W. Harrison St., Chicago, Illinois 60612

Board District: 2

Fiscal Impact: NA

Accounts: 11100.1250.11965.550130 N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JESSICA CAFFREY, Director, Real Estate Management Division

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------------|------------------------|--------|
| 6/24/2021 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | approve | Pass |
| 6/23/2021 | 1 | Asset Management Committee | recommend for approval | Pass |
| 5/13/2021 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | refer | Pass |

PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF REAL ESTATE

Department: Department of Real Estate Management

Other Part(ies): The CORE Foundation, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Requesting approval for the termination of a Ground Lease and Building Lease, both dated May 14, 1997, and the conveyance of the Ruth M. Rothstein CORE Center from The CORE Foundation to the County

Section:

File #: 21-2959, Version: 1

Parcel(s): 17-18-136-047-0000

Location: 2020 W. Harrison St., Chicago, Illinois 60612

Board District: 2

Fiscal Impact: NA

Accounts: 11100.1250.11965.550130 N/A